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State

Contact person

Web site

Alabama

Jim Grassiano

Ombudsman & Compliance
Assistance Program

Alabama Department of
Environmental Management
1400 Coliseum Blvd
Montgomery, AL 36110-2059
334-279-3071

jgrassiano@adem.state.al.us

Alaska

Tom Turner

AK DEC Air Program
907-269-8123
tom.turner@alaska.gov

Arizona

lan D. Bingham

AZ DEQ Office of Admin. Council
Ombudsman

idb@azdeq.gov

602 771-4322

Emily Bonanni

ADEQ Air Quality Division
Envmtl Prog Spct Lead
ebl@azdeq.gov
602-771-2324

www.azdeq.gov

Arkansas

Charles “Clay” Dickinson
Public Outreach & Assistance
Division

Arkansas Department of
Environmental Quality

5301 Northshore Drive

North Little Rock AR, 72118
Phone: 501.682.0820

Fax: 501.682.0880
Dickinson@adeq.stae.ar.us

www.adeq.state.ar.us

California

La Ronda Bowen
Ombudsman, California Air
Resources Board

1001 | Street, 24™ Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
Laronda.bowen@arb.ca.gov
(916) 327-5762

http://www.arb.ca.gov/ba/ba.htm
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Jenna Latt, B.S. ChE

Air Pollution Specialist
Chair's Office/Office of the
Ombudsman

Air Resources Board

9480 Telstar Avenue, Annex 1
El Monte, CA 91731
Jenna.latt@arb.ca.qgov

(626) 575-7097

Judy A. Nottoli

SBEAP contact

Chairman’s Office\Office of the
Ombudsman

California Air Resources Board
1001 I Street, P.O. Box 2815
Sacramento, CA 95812

(916) 322-7429
judy.nottoli@arb.ca.gov

Colorado

Christine Hoefler

Colorado Department of Public
Health and Environment

Small Business Assistance
Coordinator

303-692-3148
Christine.hoefler@state.co.us
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. South
Denver, CO 80246

Kaitlin Stabrava

Colorado Department of Public
Health and Environment
303-692-3175
Kaitlin.stabrava@state.co.us
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. South
Denver, CO 80246

Elizabeth Sapio

Small Business Ombudsman
Colorado Department of Public
Health and Environment
303-692-2135
Elizabeth.sapio@state.co.us
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. South
Denver, CO 80246

https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/cdphe/small-

business-assistance-program-sbap
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Connecticut

Beatriz Milne, P.E.

Office of Planning and Program
Development

Commissioner's Office
Connecticut Department of Energy
and Environmental Protection

79 Elm Street, Hartford, CT 06106-
5127

860.424.3844
beatriz.milne@-ct.gov

Nicole Lugli, Director

Office of Planning and Program
Development

Commissioner's Office
Connecticut Department of Energy
and Environmental Protection

79 Elm Street, Hartford, CT 06106-
5127

860.424.3611

nicole.lugli@ct.gov

www.ct.gov/deep

Delaware

Michelle Jacobs, Small Business
Ombudsman

Delaware Dept. of Natural Resources
& Environmental Control (DNREC)
89 Kings Highway, Dover,

DE 19901

Phone: 302-739-9000

Fax: 302-739-6242

Email: Michelle.Jacobs@state.de.us

http://www.dnrec.delaware.gov/SBA/Pages/Defa
ult.aspx

District of
Columbia

Jayne Deichmeister
202-535-2262

jayne.deichmeister@dc.gov

Olivia Achuko

Environmental Engineer

D.C. Department of the Environment
Air Quality Division

1200 First Street NE, 5th FL

Wash. DC 20002

Achuko, Olivia (DDOE)
olivia.achuko@dc.gov

Phone 202 535-2997

Fax: 202 481-377



mailto:beatriz.milne@ct.gov
mailto:nicole.lugli@ct.gov
http://www.ct.gov/deep
mailto:Michelle.Jacobs@state.de.us
http://www.dnrec.delaware.gov/SBA/Pages/Default.aspx
http://www.dnrec.delaware.gov/SBA/Pages/Default.aspx
mailto:jayne.deichmeister@dc.gov
mailto:olivia.achuko@dc.gov

Updated August 2015

Florida

Jessica Dalton

Engineering Specialist

Dept. of Environmental Protection
Division of Air Resource
Management

Office of Permitting and Compliance
2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 5500
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Jessica.Dalton@dep.state.fl.us

(850) 717-9106

http://www.dep.state.fl.us/air/emission/sbeap/pr
ogram.htm

Georgia

Ombudsman/Technical Program
Manager:

Teresa D. Shiflett

4244 International Parkway, Suite
120

Atlanta, GA 30345

404-362-4842

877-427-6255

(Direct) 404-657-1819
www.gasmallbiz.org

Technical Staff:

John Yntema

4244 International Parkway, Suite
120

Atlanta, GA 30345

404-675-1540

877-427-6255

(Direct) 404-657-1540
john.yntema@dnr.ga.gov
www.gasmallbiz.org

Mary Talukder

4244 International Parkway, Suite
120

Atlanta, GA 30345

404-362-4842

877-427-6255

(Direct) 404-362-2670
www.gasmallbiz.org

www.gasmallbiz.org

Hawaii

Genevieve Salmonson

http://health.hawaii.gov/cao/
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Department of Health — Compliance
Assistance Office

Compliance Assistance Ombudsman
919 Ala Moana Blvd. #312
Honolulu, HI 96814

808-586-4528

Genevieve.salmonson@doh.hawaii.gov

Idaho

Ben Jarvis

ID DEQ

Pollution Prevention Projects
Coordinator

208-373-0146

ben.jarvis@deqg.idaho.gov

http://www.idahosbdc.org/specialized-
services/environment/

Pollution Prevention page:
http://www.deq.idaho.gov/pollution-
prevention.aspx

Illinois

Annette Fulgenzi: 217/785-8019
Annette.Fulgenzi@illinois.gov

Erin Conley: 217-785-4557
Erin.Conley@illinois.gov

Small Business Environmental
Assistance Program

Illinois Department of Commerce &
Economic Opportunity

500 E. Monroe R-5

Springfield, IL 62701
217/557-2853 fax

Helpline: 800/252/3998

Kevin Greene: 217-785-0833

kevin.greene®@illinois.gov
IL Environmental Protection Agency

www.illinois.gov/dceo/SmallBizAssista
nce/EnvironmentalAssistanceProgram

Indiana

Indiana Department of Environmental
Management (IDEM)

Compliance and Technical Assistance
Program (CTAP)

317-232-8172

Primary Contact:

Patricia Daniel, Branch Chief
IDEM/CTAP

100 North Senate Avenue

IGCN 1316, MC 60-04
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2251

www.in.gov/idem/ctap/index.htm
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317-234-6562

pdaniel@idem.in.gov

lowa

Dan Nickey

Associate Director

lowa Waste Reduction Center
University of Northern lowa
319/273-6588
nickey@uni.edu

Christina liams

Small Business Liaison for Air Quality
lowa Dept. Natural Resources — Air
Quality Bureau

7900 Hickman Road, Suite 1

Windsor Heights 1A 50324
515-725-9575
Christina.iiams@dnr.iowa.gov

WWW.iwrc.org

http://www.iowadnr.gov/Environment/AirQuality
/SmallBusinessAssistance.aspx

Kansas

Nancy Larson, director
Kansas State University
Pollution Prevention Institute
nlarson@ksu.edu
800-578-8898

133 Ward Hall

Manhattan KS 66506

Melissa Hammond

Kansas Department of Health and
Environment
MHammond@kdheks.qgov

1000 SW Jackson, suite 410
Topeka, KS 66612-1367

www.sbeap.org

http://www.kdheks.gov/sbcs/

Kentucky

Emily Ohde

Division of Compliance Assistance
Environmental Compliance
Assistance Program

300 Fair Oaks Lane

Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: (502) 564-0323

Toll Free: (800) 926-8111

Fax: (502) 564-9720

Email: envhelp@ky.gov

www.DCA.ky.gov

Louisiana

Jonathan McFarland, P.E.

www.Degq.louisiana.gov/smallbusiness
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DEQ - Office of the Secretary
Business & Community Outreach
Division P. O. Box 4301

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4301
(225) 219-3956 or
jonathan.mcfarland@la.gov

Small Business Ombudsman: Linda
Brown Hardy, Environmental
Scientist Senior

Phone: (225) 219-3954
Fax: (225) 219-3971
Email: Linda.Hardy@Ia.gov

Maine

Julie M. Churchill

Regulatory Assistance

Small Business Ombudsman

Maine DEP: Office of Innovation and
Assistance

207-287-7881

Hotline: (800)789-9802

http://www.maine.gov/dep/assistance/index.html

Maryland

Massachusetts

Jim Cain

Environmental Engineer
Office of Technical Assistance
Executive Office of Energy and
Environmental Affairs
james.cain@state.ma.us

(617) 626-1081

http://www.mass.gov/eea/ota

Michigan

Jim Ostrowski (main contact) 517-
284-6870 ostrowskij2@michigan.gov
Jenifer Dixon 517-284-6892

dixonj2@michigan.gov

Michigan Department of
Environmental Quality

Office of Environmental Assistance
525 W. Allegan St

Lansing, M1 48909

Contact: 800-662-9278
deg-assist@michigan.gov.

http://www.michigan.gov/deq/0,4561,7-135-

3310_4148---,00.html

Minnesota

Troy Johnson: 651-757-2169
Troy.Johnson@state.mn.us

http://www.pca.state.mn.us/sbeap
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Thomas Jablonski: 651-757-2171
Thomas.Jablonski@state.mn.us
Angela Bourdaghs: 651-757-2176
Angela.Bourdaghs@state.mn.us
Aneka Swanson: 651-757-2175
Aneka.Swanson@state.mn.us
Tanya Maurice: 651-757-2555
Tanya.Maurice@state.mn.us
Hien Le: 651-757-2519
hien.le@state.mn.us

Nate Grand: 651-757-2166
nathan.grand@state.mn.us

Mike Nelson: 651-757-2121
Michael.Nelson@state.mn.us

Mississippi

Taaka Scott-Bailey

Small Business Environmental
Technical Assistance Coordinator
Mississippi Department of
Environmental Quality

Office of Community Engagement

Phone: 601-961-5626

Fax: 601-961-5660
tbailey@mdeqg.ms.gov

Melissa McGee-Collier, MPPA, CPM
Small Business Ombudsman

Office of Community Engagement
PO Box 2261

Jackson, MS 39225
mcollier@mdeq.ms.gov

Phone: 601-961-5025

Fax: 601-961-5660

Jennifer Carter

MS SBEAP Outreach Coordinator
P. O. Box 2249

Jackson, MS 39225

601-961-5676 Desk
601-961-5660 Fax

jcarter@mdeq.ms.gov

http://www.deg.state.ms.us/MDEQ.nsf/page/CE

Home?OpenDocument

Missouri

Steve Hall
stephen.hall@dnr.mo.gov
573-751-8406

http://dnr.mo.gov/env/apcp/smbus.htm
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Carlton Flowers
carlton.flowers@dnr.mo.gov
573-526-1718

mailing address

DNR-APCP

PO Box 176

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0176

Montana

John Podolinsky

State of Montana, Dept. of
Environmental Quality

Pollution Prevention & Assistance
Division

Energy & Pollution Prevention
Bureau

Small Business Ombudsman (SBO)
Small Business Environmental
Assistance Program (SBEAP)
SBEAP toll free no. (800) 433-8773

Radon Control Program
Toll free: 800.546.0483
Office ph: 406.444.6592
Fax: 406-444-6836
JPodolinsky@mt.gov

http://www.deq.mt.gov/sbap/default.mcpx

http://www.deq.mt.gov/energy/radon.mcpx

Nebraska

Ryan Green

Small Business and Public Assistance
(SBPA) Coordinator

Nebraska Department of
Environmental Quality

1200 N Street, Suite 400, Lincoln,
NE 68509

Tel: 402.471.8697

E-mail: ryan.green@nebraska.gov

http://deqg.ne.gov.

Nevada

Lewis Wallenmeyer

Clark Co. Dept. of Air Quality,
Director
wallenmeyer@clarkcountynv.gov
702-455-1600

4701 W. Russell Rd., Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89118
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New
Hampshire

Sara J. Johnson

Small Business Technical Assistance
Program

NH Department of Environmental
Services

29 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03301

603-271-1379 (phone)
603-271-2867 (fax)
Sara.Johnson@des.nh.gov

www.des.nh.gov

New Jersey

Ky Asral

NJDEP

Sustainability and Green Energy
PO Box 402

Trenton, NJ 08625-0402
Ky.Asral@dep.nj.gov

609-777-0319

Edward Bakos

New Jersey Department of
Environmental Protection

Small Business Assistance Program
(609) 292-0958
Edward.Bakos@dep.state.nj.us

www.nj.gov/dep/sage/sbap

New Mexico

Rosanne Sanchez, Line Manager 11
505-222-9583
rosanne.sanchez@state.nm.us

Steve Dubyk
505-222 9507
steve.dubyk@state.nm.us

Sandy Spon
505-222 9528
sandy.spon@state.nm.us

NMED Air Quality Bureau
Small Business Environmental
Assistance Program

121 Tijeras Avenue, NE

Suite 1000

Albuquerque, NM 87102

505 222-9510 (fax)

https://www.env.nm.gov/aqb/sbap/
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New York

Harry Ching, P.E.

Small Business Environmental
Assistance Program NYSEFC
625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12207
800-780-7227(within NYS)
518.402.7461
518.486.9248(FAX)
Harry.Ching@efc.ny.gov

www.efc.ny.gov/sbeap

North Carolina

Tony Pendola, PE

Small Business Ombudsman/Team
Leader

Small Business Environmental
Assistance Program

DENR - Div of Environmental
Assistance & Customer Service
(919) 707-8112 direct/fax

(877) 623-6748 toll-free

tony.pendola@ncdenr.gov

sb.ncdenr.gov

North Dakota

Tom Bachman, P.E.

ND Department of Health
Division of Air Quality

918 East Divide Ave, 2nd Floor
Bismarck, ND 58501-1947
tbachman@nd.gov

(701) 328-5188

Toll free (800)755-1625

http://www.ndhealth.gov/AQ/SmallBusiness.htm

Ohio

Rick Carleski:
rick.carleski@epa.ohio.gov
614-728-1742

Dan Sowry: dan.sowry@epa.ohio.gov
614-728-8575

Jim Pellegrino:
Jim.pellegrino@epa.ohio.gov
937-285-6439

Ron Nabors: ron.nabors@epa.ohio.gov

419-373-3147

Tamara Girard:
tamara.girard@epa.ohio.gov
330-963-1282

WWW.EDa.OhiO.E{OV/OcaDD

http://www.ohioairquality.org/

http://www.ohioairquality.org/clean air/small bu

Siness.asp
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Ralph Witte: ralph.witte@epa.ohio.gov
740-380-5241

Todd Nein:
todd.nein@aqda.state.oh.us
614-387-3062

Chad Smith:
Chad.Smith@aqgda.state.oh.us
614-224-3383

Brianne Ciccone:
brianne.ciccone@epa.ohio.gov
(330) 963-1250

Michael Kelley:
michael.kelley@epa.ohio.gov
(614)644-2930

Oklahoma

Lloyd A. Kirk, Director of External
Affairs

Office of the Executive Director
Oklahoma Department of
Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 1677, Oklahoma City,
OK 73101-1677

(phone) 405.702.5131 (mobile)
405.326.4445
Lloyd.Kirk@deg.ok.gov

Oregon

Bryan Smith

503-229-5376

Oregon Department of Environmental
Quality

811 SW 6" Avenue

Portland, OR 97204

http://www.deq.state.or.us/ag/bap/index.htm

Pennsylvania

Nancy Crickman

Director, Environmental Management
Assistance Program (EMAP)

PA Small Business Development
Centers

Wharton School of the University of
Pennsylvania

3819-33 Chestnut Street, Suite 325
Philadelphia, PA 19104
215-746-6473 (phone)
crickman@wharton.upenn.edu

www.askemap.org

http://www.portal.state.pa.us/portal/server.pt/co
mmunity/Small%20Business%20Assistance%20Pro
gram/21804/Home/1829934
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Susan Foster

Chief, Division of Compliance &
Enforcement

Pennsylvania Department of
Environmental Protection

(717) 772-3369

sfoster@pa.gov

Jeremy Hancher

Environmental Consultant (EMAP)
(215) 573-3410
hancherj@wharton.upenn.edu

PA Small Business Development
Centers

Wharton School of the University of
Pennsylvania

3819-33 Chestnut Street, Suite 325
Philadelphia, PA 19104

(215) 573-3410 (phone)
215-573-2135 (fax)

Bill Dunagan

Acting Small Business Ombudsman
Department of Environmental
Protection

Rachel Carson State Office Building
400 Market Street, Harrisburg, PA
17101

Phone: (717) 772-5160

Fax: (717) 705-5401
widunagan@pa.gov

Carrie Wintersteen
Environmental Consultant
Pennsylvania SBDC Lead Office

The Wharton School, University of
Pennsylvania

3819-33 Chestnut Street, Suite 325
Philadelphia, PA 19104

(215) 898-1219 (Office)
(215) 573-2767 (Direct)

cwinters@wharton.upenn.edu

Puerto Rico

Small Business Environmental
Assistance

http://www.jca.gobierno.pr/
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Maria Buscaglia

Air Quality Program Director
Environmental Quality Board
787.767.8181 Ext. 3160
787.767.8122 (FAX)

mariabuscaglia@jca.gobierno.pr

Rhode Island

Christopher Walusiak, P.E.
Principal Civil Engineer
RIDEM-Office of Customer &
Technical Assistance

235 Promenade Street
Providence, Rl 02908

(401) 222-4700 ext. 7135

chris.walusiak@dem.ri.gov

http://www.dem.ri.gov/programs/ombuds/index.

htm

South Carolina

Phyllis Copeland
copelapt@dhec.sc.gov
(800) 819-9001 or (803) 898-0415

Small Business — Assistance with
Environmental Permitting Process

South Dakota

Tennessee

TN Small Business Environmental
Assistance Program

Email: BGSBEAP@tn.gov

Mailing Address: 2" Floor William
R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower, 312
Rosa L. Parks Ave., Nashville, TN
37243

Phone: 1-800-734-3619

Mark Braswell, Manager.
423-854-5459,
email: Mark.Braswell@tn.gov

Donovan Grimwood, Ombudsman.
Phone: 615-532-4966, email:
Donovan.Grimwood@tn.gov

Crystal Applewhite

Small Business Environmental
Scientist

Small Business Environmental
Assistance Program — Office of
External Affairs

Office (615) 538-8006

Email : Crystal.Applewhite@tn.gov

http://www.tn.gov/environment/section/small-
business-environmental-assistance
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Texas

Brian J. Christian

Director

Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality

Environmental Assistance Division
P.O. Box 13087, MC 108

Austin, TX 78711-3087
512-239-5008
brian.christian@tceg.texas.qov

Small Business Ombudsman is:

Andy Gardner

Manager

Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality

Small Business & Local Gov’t
Assistance Section

P.O. Box 13087, MC 108

Austin, TX 78711-3087
512-239-3121
andy.gardner@tceq.texas.gov

Anne Marie Callery

Team Leader

Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality

Small Business & Local Gov’t
Assistance Section

P.O. Box 13087, MC 108

Austin, TX 78711-3087
512-239-2342
annemarie.callery@tceg.texas.qov

Utah

Paul Harding

State of Utah, Dept. of Environmental
Quality

Business Assistance/Clean Utah
Small Business Ombudsman (SBO)
801-536-4108

pharding@utah.gov

http://www.deq.utah.gov/businesses/business
assistance/index.htm

Vermont

http://www.anr.state.vt.us/dec/ead/sbcap/index.
htm

Virginia

Mike Dowd

Office of Small Business Assistance (OSBA)
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Air Division Director and Small
Business Ombudsman

Phone: (804) 698-4284 or
800-592-5482, ext. 4284

E-mail:
Michael.Dowd@deq.virginia.gov

Susan Tripp

Small Business Assistance Liaison
Phone: (804) 698-4394 or
800-592-5482, ext. 4394

E-mail: osha@deqg.virginia.gov

Virgin Islands

Marylyn Stapleton

SBEAP /SBO program Manager
Dept. of Planning and Natural
Resources

Division of Environmental Protection
8100 Lindberg Bay,Ste, #61

Cyril E. King Airport,terminal
Bldg.,Second Floor

St.Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802

(340) 774 — 3320 ext. 5167
Marylyn.stapleton@dpnr.vi.gov

Washington

Jolaine Johnson

Air Quality Commercial/Industrial
Unit Manager

Washington Department of Ecology,
Eastern Region

4601 N Monroe St

Spokane, WA 99205-1295
509-329-3452

Jolaine.johnson@ecy.wa.gov

Patrick Hoermann
patrick.hoermann@Xkingcounty.qgov
206-263-1658

Margee Chambers, Spokane (WA)
Regional Clean Air Agency,
Compliance Assistance and Pollution
Prevention Specialist, 509-477-4727
x114,

MChambers@spokanecleanair.org

www.Ecy.Wa.gov
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West Virginia

Dr. T. L. Polen

Ombudsman

WYV Dept. of Env. Protection
304-926-0440 or 304-389-7520 (Cell)
304-543-0913 (personal cell)
terry.l.polen@wv.gov

Gene M. Coccari

Environmental Resource Analyst
WV Department of Environmental
Protection

Small Business Assistance Program
601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

ph: (304) 926-0499 ext. 1245
fax: (304) 926-0479

gene.m.coccari@wv.gov

http://www.dep.wv.gov/dag

Wisconsin

Lisa Ashenbrenner Hunt:
Lisa.AshenbrennerHunt@wisconsin.
gov

608-266-6887

Kimberly Ake:
Kimberly.Ake@wisconsin.gov
608-267-6743

Jennifer Hamill:
jennifer.hamill@wisconsin.gov
608-266-5207

Renee Lesjak Bashel
608-266-6977
Renee.Bashel@wisconsin.gov

Department of Natural Resources
OoB/7

P.O. Box 7921

Madison, W1 53707-7921

http://dnr.wi.gov/topic/smallbusiness/

Wyoming

Landon Brown

State of Wyoming

Pollution Prevention Program
Coordinator

122 W. 25th St 4W Herschler
Cheyenne, WY 82001
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307-777-7347

landon.brown@wyo.gov
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